

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1396 OF 2025**

Pragati Umesh Thakar alias Pragati
Ravindra Ghadge

... Petitioner.

V/s.

District Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Pune & Ors.

... Respondents.

Adv. Anurag Mishra, a/w Adv. Avinav R. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Pushplata Narayan Diwan, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 20th MARCH 2025.**

P.C.:-

- 1) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 2nd May, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 4.
- 4) Record prima facie indicates that, in the school leaving

certificate of Petitioner, there is no reference of her caste as 'Kunbi'. Moreover, in the vigilance report annexed at Annexure-15, the complainant has stated that the Caste Certificate issued in favour of the Petitioner is a fabricated and bogus document.

5) In view thereof no ad-interim relief.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)